2010 C.Y.O. TRACK & FIELD MEET

MAY 23,2010 @ HANSON STADIUM

FINAL RESULTS
1. FRANCES XAVIER WARDE, CHICAGO 253.0 points
2. ST. MARY, RIVERSIDE 240.0 points
3. QUEEN OF ALL SAINTS, CHICAGO 92.0 points
4. ST. THOMAS THE APOSTLE, CHICAGO 80.0 points
5. ST. ATHANASIUS, EVANSTON 71.0 points
6. ST. COLUMBANUS, CHICAGO 57.0 points
7. ST. BARBARA, BROOKFIELD 33.5 points
8. PROVIDENCE ST. MEL, CHICAGO 33.0 points
9. ST. NORBERT, NORTHBROOK 29.0 points
10. ST. THOMAS OF VILLANOVA, PALATINE 26.0 points
11 ST. LUKE, RIVER FOREST 18.0 points
12. POPE JOHN XXIII, EVANSTON 10.0 points

15.

17.
18.

19

20.

ST. BERNADETTE, CHICAGO
ST. VINCENT FERRER, RIVER FOREST

OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP, GLENVIEW 6.0 points
ST. PAUL OF THE CROSS, PARK RIDGE

CHICAGO JESUIT ACADEMY, CHICAGO 5.0 points
ST. THERESE, CHICAGO 4.0 points
ST. FRANCIS XAVIER, WILMETTE 2.5 points

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION, CHICAGO (North Park)



100 METER DASH
. Irie Evans

. Myles Norman

. Michael Galassini
. Ian Swenson

. William Franke

. Mateo Murphy
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200 METER DASH
1. Irie Evans

2. John Engelbert

3. Johnathan Driver
4, Jeremiah Bournes
5. Thomas O'Brien

6. lan Swenson

800 METER RUN
1. Justin Jackson
2. Connor O'Neil
3. William Franke
4. John Engelbert
5. Brendan Jones
6. John Hannon

4 x 100 METER RELAY

1. Queen of All Saints

2. Frances Xavier Warde
3. St. Athanasius

4. St. Columbanus

5. St. Mary

6. St. Thomas the Apostle

4 x 200 METER RELAY
1. Frances Xavier Warde
2. Queen of All Saints

3. St. Mary

4. St. Columbanus

5. St. Thomas the Apostle

6. St. Therese

HIGH JUMP
1. Brendan Jones
2. Tony Loverdi

3. Houston Griffith
4. Jan Swenson

5. John Hannon

6. Matt Lee

6TH GRADE & UNDER BOYS

Frances Xavier Warde
St. Columbanus

St. Norbert

St. Athanasius

Queen of All Saints
Chicago Jesuit Academy

Frances Xavier Warde
Queen of All Saints
St. Columbanus

Pope John XXIII
Queen of All Saints
St. Athanasius

Frances Xavier Warde
St. Mary

Queen of All Saints
Queen of All Saints
St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Athanasius
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Athnasius

St. Mary

St. Athanasius

14.14 sec
14.62 sec
14.72 sec
14.91 sec
15.12 sec
15.50 sec

31.16 sec
31.73 sec
33.33 sec
33.44 sec
33.46 sec
33.48 sec

2:39.00
2:39.07
2:45.15
2:45.26
2:47.97
2:50.44

1:03.88
1:03.89
1:06.57
1:06.85
1:09.43
1:09.48

2:11.78
2:12.84
2:13.28
2:30.54
2:45.93
2:48.09

40"
iy
3'8"
3'8"
3'8"
i



LONG JUMP

1. Matt Lee

2. Nick Rastelli

3. Jeremiah Bournes
4. Dennis O'Bryan
5. Peter Caan

6. Conor Quinlan

SHOT PUT

1. Gregory Franklin
2. Bobby Kowalski
3. Javin Jones

4. Justin Jackson

5. Michael Brandt

6. Jerran Norman

100 METER DASH
1. Amanda Lopez

2. Latrelle Shenault
3. Jessica Woods

4. Angelique Martin
5. Gabriella Galassini
6. Fiona Dillon

200 METER DASH
1. Amanda Lopez

2. Catherine Tresslar
3. Ryann Lutz

4. Latrelle Shenault
5. Arriana Arroyo

6. Fiona Dillon

800 METER RUN

1. Clare Durkin

2. Catherine Tresslar
3. Arriana Arroyo

4. Gabriella Galassini
5. Sarah Mullen

6. Luisa Bryan

4 x 100 METER RELAY

1. St. Columbanus

2. Providence St. Mel
3. Queen of All Saints
4, St. Mary

5. St. Luke

6. Frances Xavier Warde

St. Athanasius

St. Mary

Pope John XXIII
St. Mary

St. Athanasius
Queen of All Saints

Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Columbanus

6TH GRADE & UNDER GIRLS

St. Mary

St. Columbanus

St. Columbanus

St. Mary

St. Paul of the Cross
St. Athanasius

St. Mary

Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Columbanus

St. Mary

St. Athanasius

St. Mary

Frances Xavier Warde
St. Mary

St. Paul of the Cross
Queen of All Saints
Frances Xavier Warde

12' 5"
112 %" (11 1 %"
11'2 %" (9' 6")
11'1 %"

11'0"

10' 10 %7

44' 10 2" NEW RECORD
293"

28" 2"

2r 1%

il J

26'0"

14.77 sec
14.80 sec
14.90 sec
15.12 sec
15.20 sec
15.69 sec

31.35 sec
32.60 sec
32.63 sec
32.71 sec
33.03 sec
33.08 sec

2.40.29
2:47.23
2:50.18
2:55.18
2:56.15
2:59.22

1:02.92
1:06.76
1:06.78
1:06.80
1:07.07
1:08.13



4 x 200 METER RELAY
1. St. Mary

2. Frances Xavier Warde

3. St. Columbanus

4. St. Thomas the Apostle
5. Queen of All Saints

6. Providence St. Mel

HIGH JUMP

1. Clare Durkin

2. Theresa Mullen
3. Alyssa Beirne
4. Luisa Bryan

5. Raquel Goslin
6. Bernie Skokna

LONG JUMP

1. Kaylin Dean

2. Luisa Bryan

3. Theresa Mullen
4. Fiona Dillon

5. Lindsey Sloan
6. Emily Callahan

SHOT PUT

1. Amanda Lopez
2. Clare Durkin

3. Dinah Chavez
4. Kylee Bravo

5. Blaze Bonko

6. Angelica Sauer

100 METER DASH

1. Conor Dunham
2. Lamar Colon
3. Sean Stevens
4. Eric McMiller
5. Donnel Haley
6. Enyi Asonye

400 METER RUN
. Conor Dunham
. Bolu Johnson

. Lamar Colon

. Howard Griffith
. John O'Brien

. Peter Kawiecki
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St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Luke

Frances Xavier Warde
St. Luke

St. Barbara

St. Bernadette
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Mary

St. Athanasius

St. Luke

St. Norbert

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Barbara

Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde

7TH & 8TH GRADE BOYS

St. Mary

St. Thomas the Apostle
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Athanasius

Frances Xavier Warde

St. Mary

Frances Xavier Warde
St. Thomas the Apostle
Frances Xavier Warde
Queen of All Saints

St. Thomas Villanova

2:19.00
2:20.70
2:21.28
2:35.28
2:37.24
2:37.29

40"
3'10"
39"
3'8"
367
34"

19"
10" 9"
10' 8 2"
10" 3 Ja"
10" 1"
10° 134"

28' 37 NEW RECORD
26' 0”7

23'10”

22* [1-a™

201’

18 11 %"

11.96 sec
12.10 sec
12.62 sec
12.66 sec
12.89 sec
13.29 sec

57.88
58.38
1:01.61
1:02.01
1:03.07
1:06.24



1600 METER RUN
1. Conor Dunham

2. Chris Korabic

3. Christian Swenson
4. Collin Andrews

5. Nick Beltran

6. Jacob Schaefer

4 x 100 METER RELAY

1. Frances Xavier Warde
2. St. Thomas Villanova
3. St. Athanasius

4. Chicago Jesuit Academy
5. St. Thomas the Apostle

6. St. Therese

4 x 400 METER RELAY

1. Frances Xavier Warde
2. St. Mary

3. St. Thomas the Apostle

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Athanasius
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Mary

St. Mary

(only 3 teams competed for placement)

HIGH JUMP

1. Lorenzo Manalo

2. Jacob Schaefer

3. Kenny Szyszka

4. Sam Bordo

5. Nicholas Cervenka
5. Chris Korabik

5. Danny O'Connor

LONG JUMP

1. Lamar Colon

2. Collin Andrews
3. Kenny Szyszka
4. Nick Cervenka
5. Max Webber

6. Austin Chuning

SHOT PUT

1. Austin Chuning
2. Eric McMiller
3. Michael Baker
4. Andre Emery

5. Riley Doody

6. Jeremy Siegel

St. Norbert

St. Mary

St. Thomas Villanova
St. Athanasius

St. Thomas Villanova
St. Mary

St. Francis Xavier

St. Thomas the Apostle
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Thomas Villanova
St. Thomas Villanova
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde

Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Thomas the Apostle
St. Thomas the Aposlte
Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde

5:38.97
5:42.05
5:42.50
5:42.88
5:44.72
5:49.99

52.18 sec
56.90 sec
57.10 sec
58.63 sec
1:00.28
1:01.31

4:25.78
5:05.24
5:28.35

5'0"
410"
410"
48"
46"
46"
46"

18" 2"
15"6"
15'5 "
15" %"
14' 6 12"
14' 5"

35'8 1n"
35'6 "
34'6 2"
33'9 %"
33 3
32'3"



100 METER DASH

1. Jessica Stabenow

2. Jenee Means

3. Katie Gallagher

4. Sylvia Edoigiawerie
5. Mariah Byrd

6. Zoe Puccia

400 METER RUN

1. Karina DeHueck

2. Jessica Stabenow

3. Sylvia Edoigiawerie
4. Zoe Puccia

5. China Burns

6. Lauren Merriwether

1600 METER RUN
1. Briana Daley

2. Martha Murphy
3. Maggie Connolly
4. Julia Sajnaj

5. Maggie Holohan
6. Bunny Olson

4 x 100 METER RELAY
1. St. Thomas the Apostle
2. Providence St. Mel

3. Frances Xavier Warde
4. St. Mary

5. Queen of All Saints

6. St. Therese

4 x 400 METER RELAY
1. Frances Xavier Warde
2. St. Thomas the Apostle
3. St. Mary

4. Queen of All Saints

5. Providence St. Mel

6. St. Therese

HIGH JUMP

1. Jessica Stabenow
. Martha Murphy
3. Megan Zahorik
4. Kate Murphy
5
6

(o]

. Annie Fitzsimmons
. Mikala Kropp
Jacquie Skokna

7TH & 8TH GRADE GIRLS

St. Barbara
Providence St. Mel
Queen of All Saints
Frances Xavier Warde
Providence St. Mel
Frances Xavier Warde

St. Athanasius

St. Barbara

Frances Xavier Warde
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Thomas the Apostle
St. Thomas the Apostle

St. Vincent Ferrer

St. Mary

Our Lady of Perpetual Help
Queen of All Saints

St. Norbert

St. Athanasius

St. Barbara

St. Mary

St. Norbert

St. Mary

Frances Xavier Warde

St. Francis Xavier, Wilmette
St. Barbara

14.16 sec
14.20 sec
14.50 sec
14.78 sec
14.90 sec
14.93 sec

1:08.57
1:08.99
1:11.98
1:12.25
1:12.30
1:12.48

6:14.59
6:34.02
6:42.06
6:44.88
6:45.62
7:00.41

1:00.56
1:01.56
1:01.72
1:05.68
1:07.79
1:11.34

5:05.67
5:10.94
5:21.06
5:48.09
5:50.69
6:05.15

4'10"
44"
42"
A
kg
3'8"

3! 8"



LONG JUMP

1. Katie Gallagher
2. Delia West

3. Zoe Puccia

4. Megan Zahorik
5. Heather Bland
6. Katie Murph

SHOT PUT

1. Katie Gallagher

2. Katie Manika

3. Meg Valenti

4. Annie Fitzsimmons
5. Jeannie Achtel

6. Meghan Murphy

Queen of All Saints

St. Thomas the Apostle
Frances Xavier Warde
St. Norbert

St. Thomas the Apostle
St. Mary

Queen of All Saints
St. Mary

St. Luke

Frances Xavier Warde
Queen of All Saints
Queen of All Saints

139"
12! 1 15"
120"
11'8 4"
1. i
11'6 "

29 11%"
26' 10"
2627
25'6"
24 3"
22'10 %"



CATHOLIC YOUTH ORGANIZATION
TRACK & FIELD MEET RECORDS
(updated 2010)

TEAM POINTS: St. Francis Xavier, La Grange; 276 points, 2005

6TH GRADE & UNDER BOYS:

50 METER DASH - Willie Jones, Visitation, 6.1 sec, 1988

100 METER DASH - Evan Acklin, St. Thomas the Apostle, 12.40 sec, 2006

200 METER DASH - Marcus Robertson, St. Thomas the Apostle, 25.67 sec, 1992

800 METER RUN - Danny Holbach, St. Theresa, 2:29.25, 2000

4 x 100 METER RELAY - St. Thomas the Apostle, 55.96 sec, 2004

4 x 200 METER RELAY - St. Thomas the Apostle; 2:02.94, 2008

HIGH JUMP - Joseph Toye, St. Thomas the Apostle, 5' 2", 2009
LONG JUMP - Joseph Toye, St. Thomas the Apostle, 16’ 6", 2009

SHOT PUT - Gregory Franklin, Frances Xavier Warde, 44' 10 2" (2010)

6TH GRADE & UNDER GIRLS:

50 METER DASH - Caryn Williams, Visitation, 6.78 sec, 1988

100 METER DASH - Anisha Johnson, Thomas the Apostle, 13.11 sec, 2003

200 METER DASH - Anisha Johnson, St. Thomas the Apostle, 27.49 sec, 2003

800 METER RUN - Cathy Mangan, St. Theresa, 2:34.41, 1997

4 x 100 METER RELAY - St. Sabina, 58.77 sec, 2004

4 x 200 METER RELAY - Our Lady of the Wayside, 2:13.40, 2007

HIGH JUMP - Lauren Chmel, St. Hubert, 4' 7", 1996

LONG JUMP - Mynette Baker, St. Felicitas, 14" 7", 1986
Elizabeth Toye, St. Thomas the Apostle, 14 77, 2009

SHOT PUT - Amanda Lopez, St. Mary (Riverside), 28' 3 (2010)



7TH & 8TH GRADE BOYS:

100 METER DASH - DeMario Jackson, St. Helena of the Cross, 11.56 sec, 1991

400 METER RUN - Ryan Shields, St. Helena of the Cross, 55.35 sec, 1998

1600 METER RUN - Paul Brender, St. Hubert, 5:03.22, 1999

4 x 100 METER RELAY - St. Sabina, 49.66 sec, 2002

4 x 400 METER RELAY - St. Tarcissus, 4:04.84 sec, 2004

HIGH JUMP - Lester Hardiman, St. Agatha, 5' 3", 1959
Bill Barcal, St. Raymond, 5' 3", 1989

LONG JUMP - Darreal Beal, Visitation, 18' 7 1/2", 2001

SHOT PUT - Danny Schatz, St. Thomas of Villanova, 48'4 1/2", 2005

7TH & 8TH GRADE GIRLS:

100 METER DASH - JoAnn McCarthy. St. Turibius, 12.24 sec, 1988

400 METER RUN - Raena Rhone, Frances Xavier Warde, 59.90 sec, 2007

1600 METER RUN - Erin Power, St. Vincent Ferrer, 5:39.99, 2003

4 x 100 METER RELAY - St. Thomas the Apostle, 55.17 sec, 2005
4 x 400 METER RELAY - Our Lady of the Wayside; 4:44.35, 2008
HIGH JUMP - Lauren Chmel, St. Hubert, 4' 10", 1998

LONG JUMP - Anisha Johnson, St. Thomas the Apostle, 15' 9", 2005

SHOT PUT - Julie Serwy, St. Hubert, 31' 2", 2003



